

Meeting Agenda

Town Hall 301 W. Main St. Carrboro, NC 27510





Sunday, July 11, 2021	6:00 PM	Council Chambers - Room 110

- A. **ROLL CALL**
- B. **CONSENT AGENDA**
- 1. <u>21-263</u> Temporary Contracting Authority for Town Manager **PURPOSE:** To provide temporary contacting authority to Town Manager through September 14, 2021
- 2. 21-267 Resolution Authorizing the Town Manager to Enter into a Contract Agreement **PURPOSE:** The purpose of this item is to authorize the Town Manger to enter into a contract agreement for the asbestos abatement at the Old 86 property. Attachment A Resolution Attachments:
- CLOSED SESSION 143-318.11 (A)(5) To establish, or to instruct the public body's С. staff or negotiating agents concerning the position to be taken by or on behalf of the public body in negotiating (i) the price and other material terms of a contract or proposed contract for the acquisition of real property by purchase, option, exchange, or lease; or (ii) the amount of compensation and other material terms of an employment contract or proposed employment contract.
- POTENTIAL APPROVAL OF AN EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT FOR TOWN D. MANAGER